               January 2008
IGNITION TRANSFORMERS
Bulletin 4065
For UL classifi cation, minimum secondary voltage for pilot
ignition transformers is 6000 volts. All units listed below at
6000 volts or above meet this requirement. 6000 volt trans-
formers are adequate for North American ignition systems
using 10mm automotive type spark plugs in a pilot tip or

 10 kV* 12 10 123/4 12
* 10 kV transformers require a 12 × 12 enclosure.
ORDERING INFORMATION
   40   -   N   -
65 = 120 V Primary
66 = 240 V Primary
6 = 60 Hz Primary
5 = 50 Hz Primary
A = 1 Pole
B = 2 Pole
C = 4 Pole
 5 =  5000 V Secondary
 6 =  6000 V Secondary
10 = 10000 V Secondary
N1 = No Enclosure
N4 = NEMA 4 Enclosure
N7 = NEMA 7 Enclosure
N4X = NEMA 4X Enclosure
103/4
WARNING: Situations dangerous to personnel and property may exist with the operation and maintenance of any combustion equipment.The presence of fuels, oxidants, hot and cold